
COEP TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY PUNE 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR AY: 2025-26 

F.Y B.TECH/PLANNING,  

 

ODD SEMESTER (Term-I) 

ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES 

Student Induction Programme  
16th September 2025 (Tuesday )  19th September 
2025 (Friday) 

Semester Credit Registration (3rd/5th/7th UG and 3rd PG) 
17th September 2025 (Wednesday)  19th July 2025 
(Friday) 

Instruction Begins (3rd/5th/7th UG and 3rd PG) 23rd  September 2025 (Tuesday) 

List of IRREGULAR students (subject wise) as per attendance, to be 
displayed on Notice Board by department 

20th October (Monday) 2025 

Mindspark 25 3rd October (Friday)  5th  October 2025 (Sunday) 

 16th October (Friday) -20th October 2025 (Thursday) 

Semester Examination 
17th November (Monday) 2025  22nd  November 
2025 (Saturday )   8.30 to 9.30 am 

Last day of SE marks entry in MIS 
Till SE, attendance entry last day 

28th November 2025 (Friday) 

Impression 25 
12th December (Friday)  15th December 2025 
(Monday) 

Submission of ESE theory course question paper by the faculty to 
department for review 19th December 2025 (Friday) 

Submission of ESE question paper(s) on or before 20th December 2025 (Saturday) 

End-  20th  December (Saturday)  24th December 2025 
(Wednesday) 

Submission of subject wise final detention list from the HoDs 
approved by Dean of Engineering/ Dean of Multidisciplinary 
Science, Humanities and management Studies to Exam cell 

24th December 2025 (Wednesday) 

Last Day of Instruction 31st December 2025 (Wednesday) 

End Semester Examination 
1st January  (Thursday)  5th  January 2025 
(Monday) 

Showing answer books by the instructor to students on or before 
6st January November (Tuesday)  12th  January 2025 
(Monday) 

Final date of submission of online marks and grades in MIS 12th  January 2025 (Monday) 

Final date of academic performance evaluation by DUPC/DPPC and 
display of grades on notice board 13th  January 2025 (Tuesday) 

Deadline for consolidation of hardcopy and submission of marks 
and grades in hardcopy to Exam cell (Department wise) 15th  January 2025 (Thursday) 

Result Verification by Exam-cell 16th -19th  January 2026 (Friday-Monday) 

Declaration of Results  20th January 2026 (Tuesday)  

Re-Exam Registration 21st  January 2026 (Wednsday) 

Re-Examination (Odd Sem) 
27th January  2026(Tuesday)-31st January  2026 
(Saturday) 

Deadline for consolidation of hardcopy and submission of marks and 
grades in hardcopy to Exam cell (Department wise) 

6th February  2026 (Friday) 

Result Verification by Exam-cell 7th  February  2026 (Saturday) 

Declaration of Results 9th February  2026 (Monday) 



COEP TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY PUNE 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR AY: 2025-26 

F.Y B.TECH/PLANNING,  

 

EVEN SEMESTER (Term-II) 

Registration Begin 6th -7th  January 2026 (Tuesday  Wednesday) 

Instruction Begin 12th   January 2026 (Monday) 

ZEST 26 16th January (Friday)  18th January 2026 (Sunday) 

Annual Social Gathering 
24th January (Saturday)  29 January 2026 
(Thursday) 

Pune Startup Fest 26 30th January (Friday)  1st February 2026 (Sunday) 

Mid Semester Examination 09 March (Monday)  14 March 2026 (Saturday) 

Regatta 2025-26 21st March -22nd  March 2026 (Saturday  Sunday) 

Last day of SE marks entry in MIS Till SE, attendance entry last day 02nd April 2026 (Thursday) 

Submission of subject wise final detention list from the HoDs 
 17th April 2026 (Friday) 

Last Day of Instruction 30th April 2026 (Thursday) 

End-  20th April (Monday) 25th April 2026 (Saturday) 

Submission of ESE question paper(s) on or before 21st April (Tuesday) 2026 

End Semester Examination 4th May (Monday)  9th May 2026 (Friday) 

Social Internship commencement 11th May 2026 (Monday) 

Showing answer books by the instructor to students on or before 16th May 2026 (Saturday) 

Final date of submission of online marks and grades in MIS 18th May 2026 (Monday) 

Gymkhana Day 16th May 2026 (Saturday) 

Final date of academic performance evaluation by DUPC/DPPC and 
display of grades on notice board 20th May 2026 (Wednesday) 

Deadline for consolidation of hardcopy and submission of marks 
and grades in hardcopy to Exam cell (Department wise) 21st May 2026 (Thursday) 

Result Verification by Exam-cell 22nd May -24th May 2026 (Friday  Sunday) 

Declaration of Results 25th May 2026 (Monday) 

  Re-Exam registration of both theory and lab courses 26th May 2026 (Tuesday) 

Re-Examination (Even Sem)  29th May 2026 (Friday) - 6th June 2026 (Saturday) 

Deadline for consolidation of hardcopy and submission of marks 
and grades in hardcopy to Exam cell (Department wise) 9th June 2026 (Tuesday) 

Result Verification by Exam-cell  10th-11th June 2026 (Wednesday- Thursday) 

Declaration of Results 12th June 2026 (Friday) 

Social Internship Ends on  11th  July 2026 (Saturday)  

Starting of Next Semester 13th  July 2026 (Monday)  

 


